- In respect of pending appeal before
  Hon. CIT(Appeals)-52 , Mumbai 2014-15 1080.41 1080.41
 -  In respect of pending appeal before
  Hon. CIT (Appeal)-17, Mumbai   2013-14  23.88  23.88

 Previous year figures

 Previous Year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond
with the current year's classification/disclosures.

PARTICULARSNote
No.

For the year ended on

31.03.2018 31.03.2017
Year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

For Bansal Bansal & Co
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 100986W

Sd/-
Jatin Bansal
Partner
Mem. No : 135399

Place : Mumbai
Date  : 30th May, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Mystic Electronics Limited

Sd/-
Krishan Khadaria

Director
DIN :00219096

Sd/-
Rajesh Agarwal

CFO

Sd/-
Mohit Khadaria

Managing Director
DIN : 05142395

Annual Report 2017-18

- 74 -

MYSTIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(a) Reconciliation of Equity as on Transition date 1st April, 2016

PARTICULARS
As at March 31, 2017 As at March 31, 2016

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
 Property, Plant and Equipment 135,607   -   135,607   45,088   -   45,088
 Investments in Property  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Financial Assests
 Investments 53,355,000   3,443,237   56,798,237   44,535,000   1,675,493   46,210,493
 Loans  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Other Financial Assets  162,234,614   -   162,234,614   155,239,101   -   155,239,101
 Deferred Tax Assets (Net)  34,911   -   34,911   146,606   -   146,606

Total Non-current Assets  215,760,132   3,443,237   219,203,369   199,965,795   1,675,493   201,641,288

Current Assets
 Inventories  3,413,787   -   3,413,787   13,870,502   -   13,870,502
 Financial Assets
 i.   Investments  -   -   -   -   -   -
 ii.   Trade Receivables  58,729,063   58,729,063   58,729,063   -   58,729,063
 iii.  Cash and Cash Equivalents  606,919   606,919   17,707,868   -   17,707,868
 v.   Loans  145,189,062   -   145,189,062   166,526,000   -   166,526,000
 vi.  Other Financial Assets  94,223,000   -   94,223,000   89,533,164   -   89,533,164
 Other Current Assets  -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Current Assets  302,161,831   -   302,161,831   346,366,597   -   346,366,597

TOTAL ASSETS  517,921,963   3,443,237   521,365,200   546,332,392   1,675,493   548,007,885

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 Equity
 Equity Share Capital  197,662,480   -   197,662,480   197,662,480   -   197,662,480
Other Equity
 Reserves and Surplus  273559451  3,443,237   277,002,688   293,606,377   1,675,493   295,281,870

Total Equity  471,221,931   3,443,237   474,665,168   491,268,857   1,675,493   492,944,350

LIABILITIES
 Non-current Liabilities
 Financial Liabilities
  i.   Borrowings  -   -   -   -   -   -
  ii.  Other Financial Liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Provisions
 Employee Benefit Obligations  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Non-current Liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -

Current Liabilities
 Financial Liabilities
 i.   Borrowings  -   -   -   1,544,939   -   1,544,939
 ii.   Trade Payables  42,876,229   -   42,876,229   47,568,855   -   47,568,855
 iii.  Other Financial Liabilities   1,194,481   -   1,194,481   -   -   -
 Employee Benefit Obligations  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Other Current Liabilities  2,629,323   -   2,629,323   5,949,742   -   5,949,742

Total Current Liabilities  46,700,032   -   46,700,032   55,063,536   -   55,063,536

Total Equity and Liabilities  517,921,963   3,443,237   521,365,200   546,332,393   1,675,493   548,007,885

Annual Report 2017-18

- 75 -

MYSTIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(b)  Reconciliation of Profit and Loss for the year ended as at March 31, 2017

PARTICULARS
As at March 31, 2017

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Income :
 Revenue from Operations  34,027,263   -   34,027,263
 Other Income 8,275,655   -   8,275,655

Total Income  42,302,918   -   42,302,918

Expenses :
 Purchase of Stock In Trade  15,587,272   -   15,587,272
 Changes in Inventories  10,456,715   -   10,456,715
 Employee Benefit Expenses  4,452,797   -   4,452,797